October 12, 2001

Carol Hanlon U.S. Department of Energy Yucca Mountain Site Characterization Office (M/S #205) P.O. Box 30307 North Las Vegas, Nevada 89036-0307

Dear Ms. Hanlon:

The enclosed letter by Teresa Jensen, a member of the public, is being forwarded to you to be considered as a public comment for the site recommendation consideration process. Her letter was addressed to Chairman Meserve of the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC).

Our response to her letter is enclosed. We believe that the second issued she raised in her letter is more appropriately handled by the U.S. Department of Energy through your site recommendation consideration process. In our response to her letter we stated that we would forward her letter to you as a public comment for the site recommendation consideration process.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact Dr. Bret Leslie of the NRC staff. Dr. Leslie can be reached at 301-415-6652 or via e-mail, at <u>bwl@nrc.gov.</u>

Sincerely,

/RA/

C. William Reamer, Chief High-Level Waste Branch Division of Waste Management Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards

Enclosure: Teresa Jensen letter NRC response to Teresa Jensen October 12, 2001

Carol Hanlon U.S. Department of Energy Yucca Mountain Site Characterization Office (M/S #205) P.O. Box 30307 North Las Vegas, Nevada 89036-0307

Dear Ms. Hanlon:

The enclosed letter by Teresa Jensen, a member of the public, is being forwarded to you to be considered as a public comment for the site recommendation consideration process. Her letter was addressed to Chairman Meserve of the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC).

Our response to her letter is enclosed. We believe that the second issued she raised in her letter is more appropriately handled by the U.S. Department of Energy through your site recommendation consideration process. In our response to her letter we stated that we would forward her letter to you as a public comment for the site recommendation consideration process.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact Dr. Bret Leslie of the NRC staff. Dr. Leslie can be reached at 301-415-6652 or via e-mail, at <u>bwl@nrc.gov.</u>

Sincerely,

/RA/

C. William Reamer, Chief High-Level Waste Branch Division of Waste Management Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards

Enclosure: Teresa Jensen letter

NRC response to Teresa Jensen

DISTRIBUTION:

File Center	NMSS r/f	DWM r/f	HLWB r/f	EPAB r/f	DBrooks
CWReamer	NStablein	JKotra	SWastler	OSR	DHiggs
RLJohnson					

ACCESSION #: ML012850231

DOCUMENT NAME: S:\DWM\HLWB\BWL\Response to Hanlon G20010399.wpd

OFC	HWLB		HLWB	
NAME	B. Leslie bwl		C.W. Reamer cwr	
DATE	10/11/01		10/12/01	

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY